100 of 2025, the parties have executed a Memorandum of Understanding dated 

30-10-2025 setting forth the terms of full and final settlement. The salient terms of the said 

MoU are as follows: 

a) The Complainants have agreed to pay a total sum of Rs. 13,52,000/- (Rupees Thirteen 

Lakhs Fifty-Two Thousand Only) towards the balance flat cost and one-year 

maintenance to the Respondent/Developer as full and final payment.  

b) The Complainants have agreed to hand over a cheque for Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One 

Lakh Only) towards the Corpus Fund favouring the “Aditya Capitol Heights Owners 

Welfare Association.”  

c) The Respondent has agreed to bear and absorb the applicable GST amount of Rs. 

6,74,500/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Seventy-Four Thousand Five Hundred Only) without 

claiming the same from the Complainants.  

d) The Respondent has also agreed to waive all delay charges that were otherwise claimed 

or claimable against the Complainants.  

e) The Complainants have further agreed to unconditionally withdraw the Complaint filed 

before this Authority by submitting the requisite withdrawal application and supporting 

documents prior to registration of the flat.  

f) The Complainants shall hand over a Demand Draft for Rs. 13,52,000/- (Rupees 

Thirteen Lakhs Fifty-Two Thousand Only) payable at Hyderabad in favour of the 

Respondent at the time of registration, which the Respondent has agreed to accept 

towards full and final settlement.  

g) The MoU records that upon execution of the aforesaid MoU, all issues and disputes

[...]

101 of 2025, the parties have executed a Memorandum of 

Understanding dated 30-10-2025, setting forth the terms of full and final settlement. The salient 

terms of the said MoU are as follows: 

a) The Complainant has agreed to pay a total sum of Rs. 7,80,103/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs 

Eighty Thousand One Hundred and Three Only) towards the balance flat cost and one-

year maintenance to the Respondent/Developer as full and final payment.  

b) The Complainant has agreed to hand over a cheque for Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One 

Lakh Only) towards the Corpus Fund favouring the “Aditya Capitol Heights Owners 

Welfare Association.”  

c) The Respondent has agreed to bear and absorb the applicable GST amount of Rs. 

6,74,500/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Seventy-Four Thousand Five Hundred Only) without 

claiming the same from the Complainant.  

d) The Respondent has agreed to waive all delay charges that were otherwise claimed or 

claimable against the Complainant.  

e) The Complainant has further agreed to unconditionally withdraw the Complaint filed 

before this Authority by submitting the requisite withdrawal application and supporting 

documents prior to registration of the flat.  

f) The Complainant shall hand over a Demand Draft for Rs. 7,80,103/- (Rupees Seven 

Lakhs Eighty Thousand One Hundred and Three Only) payable at Hyderabad in favour 

of the Respondent at the time of registration, which the Respondent has agreed to accept 

towards full and final settlement.  

g) The MoU records that upon execution of the aforesaid MoU, all issues and disputes